



Jet Freight Logistics Limited

An NSE & BSE Listed Company
ISO 9001:2015 Certified
CIN: L63090 MH 2006 PLC 161114
IATA No.: 14/3-4781
www.jfll.com

JFLL/CS/SE/2022-2023/76

Date: 26.05.2023

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai-400051.
NSE Trading Symbol: **JETFREIGHT**

Listing Operations Department,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.
BSE Scrip Code: **543420**

ISIN: INE982V01025

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the financial results of Jet Freight Logistics Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, published in the following newspapers:

1. The Free Press Journal,
2. Navshakti

Kindly take it on your records.

Thanks & Regards,

For **Jet Freight Logistics Limited,**

Shraddha Mehta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

REGD. OFFICE: C-706, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. Holy Family Church, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 099. Tel.: +91 22 6104 3700

Hotline No : 9614926926 Email : info@jfll.com Website : www.jfll.com

BRANCHES: [Mumbai](#) | [Delhi](#) | [Bengaluru](#) | [Chennai](#) | [Hyderabad](#) | [Kolkata](#) | [Cochin](#) | [Ahmedabad](#) | [Thiruvananthapuram](#) | [Calicut](#) | [Lucknow](#) | [A WOS in Dubai & Netherland](#)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the general public at large that we are withdrawing Public Notice dt. 17.5.2023 published in News Paper for cancel/Revoke Power of Attorney dt. 6.5.2009 registered bearing No. BDR9/4096/2009 DT. 08.05.2009 executed with Mr. Ramesh A Bachani and Mr. Anil R Bachani. Place: Mumbai Date: 26/05/2023

Valentine C.H.S.Ltd.
15th Road, Khar West,
Mumbai 400052
Sd/-
Hon. Chairman/Secretary.

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the partnership hereto subsisting between our client Mr. Abdul Salam Fateullah Khan and one Mr. Abdul Kadir Fateullah Khan, one Mr. Abdul Mazharali Fateullah Khan under the name and style of "M/s. Super Cargo Movers" stands dissolved w.e.f 24/05/2023. TAKE NOTICE that, our client has dissolved the partnership firm vide notice dated 24/05/2023 as per the provisions of Indian Partnership Act, 1932. NOTICE is hereby given that anybody dealing with the said firm and said persons will do so at his/her risk, cost and consequences and our client will not be held liable for the said acts. This day of 26th May, 2023 at Mumbai

HUSSEIN & Co. ADVOCATES & LEGAL COUNSELS,
D'Cor House, 2nd Floor, Chamber No.8,
212/216, Sheriff Devji Street, Crawford
Market Junction, Mumbai - 400003.
Tel: 23458042/ 23450824/9137034664
Email - husseinlawfirm@gmail.com

SEAMEC LIMITED
CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910
Regd. & Corp. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215, Atrium, Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093
Tel: (91) 22-66941800 / 33041800 | Fax: (91) 22-66941818 / 33041818 | Website: www.seamec.in | Email: contact@seamec.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In lakh, except per share data)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	11,737	6,901	39,902	12,584	8,529	43,724
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(309)	(300)	3,520	(706)	255	2,761
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(309)	(300)	3,520	(706)	255	2,761
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(58)	(68)	4,128	(465)	489	3,356
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(83)	(86)	4,103	(539)	715	4,242
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 per share)	2,543	2,543	2,543	2,543	2,543	2,543
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve*	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share Basic & Diluted	(0.23)	(0.27)	16.23	(2)	1.92	13

* For the year ended March 31, 2023, Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve on standalone basis was 66,153 lakhs and on consolidated basis was 76,490 lakhs.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges' websites - (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.seamec.in)
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 24, 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Naveen Mohta
Whole Time Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 24, 2023

KUNSTSTOFFE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Kiran Building, 128, Bhauddaji Road, Matunga (East), Mumbai - 400019
Website: www.kunststoffefindia.com, E-mail ID: kunststoffek@kunststoffefindia.com,
Tel Ph. No: 91 (22) 24044855/76, Fax No.: 91 (22) 24044853
CIN No.: L65910MH1985PLC037998

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Result for the 4th Quarter and Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2022	Year to Date figures for the current period ended 31.03.2023	Year to Date figures for the previous period ended 31.03.2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	413.72	288.67	343.39	1289.87	1307.20
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	54.71	35.63	58.30	179.17	181.03
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	54.71	35.63	58.30	180.32	181.03
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	42.90	25.95	52.91	137.36	143.71
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax), and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	42.90	25.95	52.91	137.36	143.71
6 Equity Share Capital	689.00	689.00	689.00	689.00	689.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	214.45	77.09
8 Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
(a) Basic	0.62	0.38	0.77	1.99	2.09
(b) Diluted	0.62	0.38	0.77	1.99	2.09

Notes:
1. The above extract of Audited Financial Result was reviewed by the audit committee at their meeting held on 24th May, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 25th May, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kunststoffefindia.com)
3. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
4. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable. The figures of last quarters are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Kunststoffe Industries Limited
Soniya P. Sheth
Managing Director
DIN: 02658794

Place: Mumbai
Date: 25.05.2023

TIVOLI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
CIN: L45200MH1985PLC037365
Regd. Off: 4th Floor, Raheja Chambers, Linking Road and Main Avenue, Santacruz (West) Mumbai 400 054.
Email Id : tivoliconstruction@yahoo.co.in, Phone No. 022 6769 4400/4444
Website: www.tivoliconstruction.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED				
	3 months ended (31/03/2023)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2022)	Year ended (31/03/2023)	Year ended (31/03/2022)	3 months ended (31/03/2023)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2022)	Year ended (31/03/2023)	Year ended (31/03/2022)
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	0.09	0.23	0.50	1.03	2.87	3.00	11.48	12.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.62)	(2.04)	(10.45)	(9.23)	0.86	0.40	(0.33)	1.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.62)	(2.04)	(10.45)	(9.23)	0.86	0.40	(0.33)	1.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.62)	(2.04)	(10.45)	(9.23)	0.66	(0.79)	(2.87)	(1.31)
Other Comprehensive income	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.62)	(2.04)	(10.45)	(9.23)	0.66	(0.79)	(2.87)	(1.31)
Equity share capital	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)			26.80	37.25			211.23	214.10
Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
Basic & Diluted:	(0.32)	(0.41)	(2.09)	(1.85)	0.13	(0.16)	(0.57)	(0.26)

Notes:
1. The above standalone & consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25th May, 2023. The above results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2. The company has single business segment, therefore, in the context of Accounting Standard-17, disclosure of segment information is not applicable.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company Website: www.tivoliconstruction.in.

FOR TIVOLI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
RAKESH DESAI
DIRECTOR
DIN: 00152982

Mumbai
Dated: 25th May, 2023

JET FREIGHT
THE WAVE OF RELIABILITY & PERFORMANCE
JET FREIGHT LOGISTICS LIMITED
CIN: L63090MH2006PLC161114
"Regd. Office: C/706, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. Holy Family Church, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai-400099.
Email: ir@jfil.com Website: www.jfil.com; Tel : +91 22 61043700"

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023. (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022	31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	9,263.03	10,664.17	41,697.96	45,705.45	9,594.94	10,690.98
Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (before tax and exceptional items)	251.74	151.13	85.55	449.57	249.24	141.59
Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (before tax and after exceptional items)	251.74	151.13	85.55	449.57	249.24	141.59
Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (after tax and after exceptional items, attributable to the owners of the Company)	101.86	84.03	6.08	281.90	99.35	74.49
Net Profit for the period from discontinued operations (after tax and after exceptional items, attributable to the owners of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period from continuing and discontinued operations [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax), attributable to the owners of the Company]	95.85	85.15	10.24	298.51	90.52	75.53
Equity Share Capital	2320.19	1160.09	2,320.19	1160.09	2320.19	1160.09
Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (not annualised) (Face value Rs. 5/- per share)						
Basic:	0.22	0.72	0.01	2.43	0.21	0.64
Diluted:	0.22	0.72	0.01	2.43	0.21	0.64
Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised) (Face value Rs. 5/- per share)						
Basic:	0.22	0.72	0.01	2.43	0.21	0.64
Diluted:	0.22	0.72	0.01	2.43	0.21	0.64

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website viz. www.jfil.com and on the websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) & BSE (www.bseindia.com). **(2)** Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary. **(3)** Equity shares are of a nominal value of Rs 10 each as on 31st March, 2022. Equity shares are of a nominal value of Rs. 5 each as on 31st March, 2023 on account of stock - split of shares w.e.f. 20th May, 2022.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Richard Francis Thekmath
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 25, 2023

SHREE RAJIV LOCHAN OIL EXTRACTION LIMITED
Regd. Office : 27/3, Jawahar Nagar, Near Agrasen Bhawan, Rajpur - 492001
Phone: + 91-771-2225441, 2537848 CIN: L15143CT1994PLC005981

Annexure - I Format for Newspaper Publishing Purpose (Standalone)
(See Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Particulars	Current Quarter ending 31-Mar-23	Year to Date 31-Mar-23	Year to Date 31-Mar-22	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31-Mar-22
Total income from Operations	4.02	18.59	6.97	6.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.90	6.33	2.44	2.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.90	6.33	2.44	2.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.15	4.68	1.76	1.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA	NA
Equity Share Capital	301.50	301.50	301.5	301.5
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	205.30	208.45	199.4	199.4
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1) Basic:	0.08	0.11	0.05	0.05
2) Diluted:	0	0	0	0

Notes: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity. (b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items (due to changes) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. (c) If Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AES Rules, wherever applicable.
Date : 24.05.2023
For, Shree Rajiv Lochan Oil Extraction Ltd. (Harish Raheja), Managing Director
Place: Rajpur (C.G.) DIN No. 00285958

RBL BANK LTD.
National Office: 9th Floor, Techniplex-I, Off Veer Savarkar Flyover, Goregaon (West) Mumbai - 400062.

POSSESSION NOTICE
(For Immovable Property) Rule 8(1)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of RBL BANK LTD. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 03rd March, 2023 in respect of Loan A/c No. 809002159880, 809002207345, 809002364581 & 809002760482 calling upon the borrower/s CAR CRAZE AUTOMORVEL (APPLICANT), PEEGASUS AUTOTECH (CO-APPLICANT), DEVANG HEMENDRA SHAH (CO-APPLICANT) and RADHIKA DEVANG SHAH (CO-APPLICANT) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 3,46,70,392.43/- total outstanding amount due as on 03.03.2023 in Loan A/c No. 809002159880, 809002207345, 809002364581 & 809002760482 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the **Symbolic Possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on this **25th May 2023**. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of RBL BANK LTD for an above mentioned amount and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property:

Property No.01 : Property Owned By: Devang Hemendra Shah & Radhika Devang Shah, Residential Property Bearing Flat No.02 On Ground Floor, Admeasuring Carpet Area 525 Sq.ft. Along With Garage Carpet Area 180 Sq.ft. In The Building Known As "neelkanth Kiran Co-operative Housing Society Limited" On City Survey No. 195, Plot No.55, Situated At Garodia Nagar, Ghakopar (east), Mumbai 400077. Towards East : Neelkanth Sagar Building, Towards South: Internal Road, Towards West : Neelkanth Prakash Building, Towards North: Devang Building/barister Nath Pai Road

Property No.02 : Property Owned By: Devang Hemendra Shah & Radhika Devang Shah, Residential Property Bearing Flat No.03 On Ground Floor, Admeasuring Carpet Area 515 Sq.ft. In The Building Known As "neelkanth Kiran Co-operative Housing Society Limited" On City Survey No. 195, Plot No.55, Situated At Garodia Nagar, Ghakopar (east), Mumbai 400077. Towards East : Neelkanth Sagar Building, Towards South: Internal Road, Towards West : Neelkanth Prakash Building, Towards North : Devang Building/barister Nath Pai Road

Your attention is invited to provisions of section 13(8) of SARFAESI Act for redemption of secured assets i.e. property mentioned hereinbefore by tendering the aforementioned outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by our bank.

Authorized Officer
Mr. Abhay Nikam
For RBL BANK LTD

Place : Mumbai
Date : 25/05/2023

JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED
(Formerly known as The Jayabharat Credit & Investment Co. Ltd.) CIN: L66000MH1943PLC003899
19-20, Rajabhadur Mansion No. 22, 4th Floor, Opp. S.B.I. Main Branch, Near Stock Exchange, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400023.
Tel: (022) 22643022/23, Email: jcl@jayabharat.com, Website: www.jayabharat.com

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		(31.03.2023)	(31.12.2022)	(31.03.2022)	(31.03.2023)
1	Income from Operations				
(a)	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
(b)	Other Income	1.37	2.51	86.58	2.68
	Total Income	1.37	2.51	86.58	2.68
2	Expenses				
(a)	Employee Benefit Expenses	1.41	2.12	3.31	9.58
(b)	Finance Cost	30.22	-	30.22	-
(c)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	-	0.10	0.18	0.74
(d)	Other Expenses	29.19	19.58	24.38	111.26
	Total Expenses	60.82	21.80	27.87	146.83
3	Profit / (Loss) before, Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	(59.45)	(21.80)	(25.36)	(60.25)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	(87.19)
5	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (5-6)	(59.45)	(21.80)	(25.36)	(60.25)
6	Tax Expenses				
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax	3.36	-	-	3.36
	Tax Adjustment of earlier years (Ref. Not No. 4)	17.06	68.90	-	85.96
	Total Tax Expenses	20.42	68.90	-	89.32
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(79.87)	(90.70)	(25.36)	(149.57)
8	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)				
(a)	Items not to be reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-
(b)	Income tax relating to items not to be reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-
(c)	Items reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-
(d)	Income tax relating to items reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	-	-	-	-
9	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Net of Tax Expenses) (8-9)	-	-	-	-
10	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(79.87)	(90.70)	(25.36)	(149.57)
11	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
12	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet.	-	-	-	(6,378.94)
13	Earning Per Share before and after Extra-ordinary Items (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	(1.60)	(1.81)	(0.51)	(2.99)	(1.74)
(b) Diluted (Rs)	(1.60)	(1.81)	(0.51)	(2.99)	(1.74)

Notes:
1. The above Audited Financial Results are in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 were



जेट फ्रेट लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल६३०९एमएच२००६पीएलसी१६११४
 "नों. कार्यालय: सी/७०६, प्रमुख प्लाजा, कार्डीनल ग्रेगोरियस रोड, होली फॅमिली चर्च समोर, चकाला, अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई-४०००१९.
 ईमेल: ir@jfl.com, वेबसाईट: www.jfl.com, दू.: +९१-२२-२६१०३७००"

तपशील	अलिस				एकत्रित			
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२२
अखंडित कामकाजातून कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर आणि अपवाददात्मक बाबींपूर्वी)	२५९.७४	१५९.१३	८५.५५	४४९.५७	२४९.२४	१४९.५९	३८.२९	४६५.०८
अखंडित कामकाजातून कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर पूर्व आणि अपवाददात्मक बाबींनंतर)	२५९.७४	१५९.१३	८५.५५	४४९.५७	२४९.२४	१४९.५९	३८.२९	४६५.०८
अखंडित कामकाजातून कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर आणि अपवाददात्मक बाबींनंतर कंपनीच्या मालकांना देय)	१०९.८६	८४.०३	६.०८	२८९.९०	१९.३५	७४.४९	(४९.२६)	२९७.४९
खंडित कामकाजातून कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कोरंतर आणि अपवाददात्मक बाबींनंतर, कंपनीच्या मालकांना देय)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजातून कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	१५.८५	८५.१५	१०.२४	२९८.५९	१०.५२	७५.५३	(१२.६४)	३०९.३०
सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा (कोरंतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरंतर) धरून, कंपनीच्या मालकांना देय)	२३२०.१९	१९६०.०९	२,३२०.१९	१९६०.०९	२३२०.१९	१९६०.०९	२३२०.१९	१९६०.०९
अखंडित कामकाजासाठी प्रति समभाग प्रामी (अर्वाधिक) (प्रति शेअर रु. ५/- चे दर्शन मूल्य)	०.२२	०.७२	०.०९	२.४३	०.२९	०.६४	(०.०९)	२.५६
मूलभूत: सोम्यिकृत:	०.२२	०.७२	०.०९	२.४३	०.२९	०.६४	(०.०९)	२.५६
अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी प्रति समभाग प्रामी (अर्वाधिक) (प्रति शेअर रु. ५/- चे दर्शन मूल्य)	०.२२	०.७२	०.०९	२.४३	०.२९	०.६४	(०.०९)	२.५६
मूलभूत: सोम्यिकृत:	०.२२	०.७२	०.०९	२.४३	०.२९	०.६४	(०.०९)	२.५६

टीपा: (१) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर विन्यायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर केलेल्या अलिस आणि एकत्रित लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.jfl.com वर आणि एमएसईसी (www.nseindia.com) व बीएसईसी (www.bseindia.com) वर वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे. (२) आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील कालावधीची आकडेवारी पुनर्गणित/पुनर्विकृत केली आहे. (३) ३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही रु. १० नाममात्र मूल्याचे समभाग आहेत. २० मे, २०२२ पासून शेअर्सचे स्टॉक-स्प्लिट झाल्याने ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही रु. ५ नाममात्र मूल्याचे समभाग आहेत.

टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २५ मे, २०२३

BRAND CONCEPTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Lotus Star, Plot No. D-5, Road No. 20, Marol MIDC, Andheri East - Mumbai-400093 (MH)
 E-mail: swati.gupta@brandconcepts.in | Website: www.brandconcepts.in
 CIN: L51909MH2007PLC174702

CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH 2023 (Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2023 Audited	31/12/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited	31/03/2023 Audited	31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,185.23	4,544.28	2,670.05	16,359.99	8,677.32
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary Items)	332.36	405.44	158.13	1,321.71	104.75
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary Items)	337.87	405.44	158.13	1,345.23	104.75
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after extraordinary Items)	204.76	289.20	90.61	1,003.85	76.06
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	202.24	294.76	74.43	990.05	56.66
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share @ 10 Rs./ Share)	1,058.28	1,058.28	1,058.28	1,058.28	1,058.28
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year.	1,704.30	1,553.88	766.07	1,704.30	766.07
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	1.91	2.79	0.70	9.36	0.54
	a) Basic	1.91	2.79	0.70	9.36	0.54
	b) Diluted	1.91	2.79	0.70	9.36	0.54

STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH 2023

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2023 Audited	31/12/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited	31/03/2023 Audited	31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,185.23	4,544.28	2,670.05	16,359.99	8,677.32
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary Items)	332.36	405.44	158.13	1,321.71	104.75
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary Items)	337.87	405.44	158.13	1,345.23	104.75
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after extraordinary Items)	204.76	289.20	90.61	1,003.85	76.06
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	205.08	301.10	83.45	1,016.36	69.71
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share @ 10 Rs./ Share)	1,058.28	1,058.28	1,058.28	1,058.28	1,058.28
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year.	1,743.66	1,590.44	779.16	1,743.66	779.16
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	1.94	2.85	0.79	9.60	0.66
	a) Basic	1.94	2.85	0.79	9.60	0.66
	b) Diluted	1.94	2.85	0.79	9.60	0.66

Notes: 1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 25th May, 2023, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The statutory auditors have issued the audit reports with unmodified opinion on the above results. 2) Financial Results are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. 3) Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classifications. 4) The company is dealing in Travel Gear & Related Accessories. The company does not have any geographical / other segments hence no separate reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard 17 on Segment Reporting notified under Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2017. 5) During the year, the company declared an interim dividend of Rs.0.50 per equity share (5%). The Board of Directors of the company has recommended a final dividend of Rs. 0.50 (5%) per share on 1,05,82,800 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each subject to share holder's approval in the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.

For Brand Concepts Limited
Abhinav Kumar
 Whole Time Director & CFO
 DIN : 06687880

Date : 25th May 2023
Place : Indore

सार्वजनिक सूचना

यांना सूचना दिली आहे आमचा अशील मोठ्या प्रमाणावर सार्वजनिक, श्री पुरुषोत्तम पार्क श्री संभवाधीनी जैन देवास ट्रस्ट, प्लॉट क्रमांक ६४/ए/२, शांती भुवन मागे, मेन कस्तुरबा रोड, बोरोवली (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०००६६ या ठिकाणी कार्यालय असून ते विस्तृत आणि द्वारे आणि अंतर्गत खरेदी इंडेंटर ऑफ कन्व्हेंयन्स दिनांक ३१ मार्च १९८२ पासून शांतीकुमार गोविंदजी आणि सुनत उर्फ ताराबेन शांतीकुमार गोविंदजी गावात स्थित मालमला (मौजी) कान्हेरी, तालुका बोरोवली, नोंदणीमध्ये मुंबई उपनगर जिल्हा बेअरिंग भूखंड क्रमांक. ६४ ए बोरोवली (पूर्व) च्या आय पी ए - २ चे सी टी एस क्रमांक ४८०/बी, ४८०/बी/ए ते ४८०/बी/८ सह ७८५ चौ.यार्डचे मोजमाप. म्हणजे ६५३.३० च्या समतुल्य चौ.मी. सह एकत्र त्यावर इमारत आणि महापालिकेने मूल्यांकन केले कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ ग्रेटर मुंबई अंतर्गत "आर" प्रभाग क्र. ५५८५(५), गल्ली क्र. ४, हरिभाई पटेल रोड, कस्तुरबा रोड क्रमांक ४ आणि मेन कस्तुरबा रस्ता येथून हवला आहेआणि शोधता येत नाही आणि चे मूळ चुकीचे ठेवले ची सांगितलेली इंडेंटर वाहतूक, रीटसर मुद्रांकित, त्यांच्या कार्यालयातून आणि समान अंतरावर ट्रेस करण्यास सक्षम योग्य परिश्रमपूर्वक शोध घेऊन मिळाला नाही . कोणतीही व्यक्ती किंवा व्यक्ती म्हटल्याचा मूळ शोधत आहे. इंडेंटर ऑफ कन्व्हेंयन्स दिनांक ३१ मार्च १९८२ किंवा मध्ये त्याचा ताबा किंवा कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचा हक्क सांगणे त्याच अंतर्गत, याद्वारे आहे विनंती केली आणि आवश्यक आहे तेच परत करा किंवा वर लिहा येथे आमच्या कार्यालयात खाली स्वाक्षरी केलेल्यांना १३, तळमजला, हमाय घर, अंबालाल दोशी मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४००००९ इथे ही सूचना प्रकाशन झाल्यापासून १० (दहा) दिवसांच्या आत कळवावे.

दिनांक २५ मे २०२३.
मे. प्रमोदकुमार आणि कंपनी
 (नोंदणीकृत)
सही/-
भगीदार
वकील आणि कायदेशीर सल्लागार

जाहिर सूचना

याद्वारे सर्व संबंधितांना सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, माझे अशिल श्री. प्रकाश जगन्नाथ शेवाळे, मालक बी/११०२ (जुना फ्लॅट क्र. बी/८), आनंद धाम सीएचएस लि., ११ वा मजला, शिवाई हायस्कूल समोर, भांडुप गाव, नाहूर (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००४२ या सोसायटीमधील फ्लॅट, संभाव्य खरेदीदारास मान्य विचारासाठी शेअर सर्टिफिकेट क्र. २० दि. १५/०६/१९९९ अनुसार प्रत्येकी ५०/- रुपयाचे ६५ शेअर्ससह शेअर्स आणि मॅबरशिप विकण्याचा/हस्तांतरित करण्याचा आणि त्या सोसायटीच्या हस्तांतरित करण्याचा मानस आहे. सदर फ्लॅट माझ्या अशिलांच्या आई सुशीला जगन्नाथ शेवाळे यांनी १४/०६/१९९८ रोजी विद्याधर गजानन तळेगावकर यांच्याकडून खरेदी केला होता आणि त्यांच्या मृत्यूनंतर सदर फ्लॅट माझ्या अशिलांच्या नावे २४/०९/२००० रोजी हस्तांतरित करण्यात आला. सदर फ्लॅट च्या संदर्भात क्र. रजि. १०६७/२०२३ द्वारे उक्त सुशीला जगन्नाथ शेवाळे यांच्या इतर वारसांनी आणि माझ्या अशिलांचे भाऊ किंवा बहिणींनी रिलीझ डीड दि. २३/०५/२०२३ निष्पादीत केले आहे. विद्याधर गजानन तळेगावकर यांच्या समवेत कोणतीही व्यक्ती/व्यक्तीना/बँक/वित्तीय संस्था इ. यांना सदर फ्लॅटमधील विक्री, गहाण, भाडेग्रहण, धारणाधिकार, भेट, भाडेकरू, मालकी इत्यादींद्वारे कोणतेही अधिकार, शीर्षक किंवा हित असल्यास अधोस्वाक्षरीकारांना सहाय्यक दस्तऐवजांचे त्यांच्या प्रकाशनांतर ७ (सात) दिवसांच्या आत लेखी कळवावे, अन्यथा झाल्यास कोणाचाही दावा अस्तित्वात नसल्याचा किंवा माफ करण्यात आला आहे आणि विक्री/खरेदीचा व्यवहार कोणत्याही दाव्याचा संदर्भ न घेता पूर्ण केला जाईल.
 मुंबई दिनांक: २६/०५/२०२३ सही/-
 समीर एस कोळगे
 अॅडव्होकेट हायकोर्ट
 पता : कार्यालय क्र. ३,
 पहिला मजला, खुपचंद मॅगन,
 काळबादेवी मुंबई-४०००२२,
 सेल: ९८२९०४२५६६

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही				संपलेले वर्ष			
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१-०३-२०२३	३१-१२-२०२२	३१-०३-२०२३	३१-०३-२०२२	३१-०३-२०२३	३१-०३-२०२२	३१-०३-२०२३	३१-०३-२०२२
प्रवर्तनातून महसूल (निव्वळ)	७७९.४८	७९.९६	१,०७०.३१	१,१८८.६७	२,७७५.१०	०.२४	०.२४	०.२४
इतर उत्पन्न	-	०.०९	०.४८	०.२५	-	-	-	-
एकूण उत्पन्न	७७९.४८	७९.९५	१,०७०.७९	१,१८८.९२	२,७७५.१०	-	-	-
वापरलेल्या सामग्रीचा खर्च	७५९.५२	६७.२२	१,०६३.७७	१,१४८.९२	२,२४९.०८	-	-	-
वस्तुनिष्ठित खर्च	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
कर्जाची लाभांचे खर्च	१.४१	१.४१	१.२६	५.४८	४.५२	-	-	-
वित्तीय खर्च	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
पडसा आणि कॅम्पेडिनी तरतूद खर्च	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
इतर खर्च	२.८९	२.३७	२.९२	२.३३	१०.६६	-	-	-
एकूण खर्च	७६५.८१	७९.०७	१,०६७.९६	१,१६३.७२	२,२६४.२५	-	-	-
अपवाददात्मक बाबी आणि कायदेशीर प्रवर्तनातून नफा	२३.६७	०.२४	३.८८	२५.२०	०.८८	-	-	-
अपवाददात्मक बाबी	२३.६७	०.२४	३.८८	२५.२०	०.८८	-	-	-
कार्यपूर्व नफा	२३.६७	०.२४	३.८८	२५.२०	०.८८	-	-	-
कर खर्च	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
वास्तु कर	६.९५	०.०७	१.०३	६.५५	३.०९	-	-	-
व्यक्ति कर	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
एकूण कर खर्च	६.९५	०.०७	१.०३	६.५५	३.०९	-	-	-
कार्यावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा)	१७.६३	०.१७	२.९५	१८.६५	०.७७	-	-	-
इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कर्जाच्या निव्वळ)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	१७.६३	०.१७	२.९५	१८.६५	०.७७	-	-	-
भाषा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रति शेअर)	२०	२०	२०	२०	२०	-	-	-
प्रती समभाग प्रामी	८.७६	०.०८	१.१९	९.३३	३.९३	-	-	-
मूलभूत: सोम्यिकृत:	८.७६	०.०८	१.१९	९.३३	३.९३	-	-	-

The spirit of Mumbai is now 94 years old!

www.freepressjournal.in

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही				संपलेले वर्ष			
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२२	३०.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२२
१ निव्वळ विक्री/प्रवर्तनातून उत्पन्न	१,९६७.६२	१,७९३.३९	१,०६९.३६	७,०५५.७२	३,३४९.८४	-	-	-
२ सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून कोरंतर नफा/(तोटा)	(१०८.६३)	२१९.३४	८२.९९	६७५.६५	२९३.९५	-	-	-
३ इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	(५.७६)	-	८.००	(५.७६)	८.००	-	-	-
४ एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	(११४.३९)	२१९.३४	९०.९९	६६९.८९	३०९.९५	-	-	-
५ भाषा झालेले समभाग भांडवल - (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रति समभाग)	४९.०१	४९.०१	४९.०१	४९.०१	४९.०१	-	-	-
६ मागील लेखा वर्षांच्या ताळेबंदानुसार पुनर्मा्युक्त राखीव वागवून राखीव	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
७ प्रति समभाग प्रामी (ईपीएस)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी मूलभूत व सोम्यिकृत ईपीएस	(२३.३४)	४४.७५	१८.५७	१३६.६८	६९.६९	-	-	-
अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर मूलभूत व सोम्यिकृत ईपीएस	(२३.३४)	४४.७५	१८.५७	१३६.६८	६९.६९	-	-	-

टीपा -
 १. कंपनीचा एकच विभाग आहे.
 २. जेथे जेथे आवश्यक वाटते तेथे तेथे मागील कालावधीच्या आकडेवारीचे पुनर्गणित/पुनर्वचना केली आहे.
 ३. २५ मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत वरील निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विकृत केले आणि संच